04-17-2002

## **ORIGINAL**

			eet	U.S. Department of Commerce
			"TT X/	Patent and Trademark Office
To the l	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradehlarks! Please record	J58680 Title attached original o	copy thereof:	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) 7M7 APP -		Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
	Roxy.com, Inc.	ì	Name: Quiksilver, Inc	D
	4-2-02 FINANCE	ERECTION	Internal Address:	
	•			2 Graham Street
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partner	. walain	City: Huntington Beac	h State: CA Zip: 92649
	X Corporation - State Delaware	asinp	Individual(s) citizen	shin
	Other		Association	snip
			General Partnership	:
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?		Limited Partnership	
	YesX No		X Corporation - State:	Delaware
			Other	
		ļ	<b>7</b> 0	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger		If assignee is not domicifed representative designation i	in the United States, a domestic s attached: Yes No
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam	e		arate document from Assignment)
	Other		Additional Name(s) & addr	
Execu	tion Date: March 12, 2002		• •	No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A.	Trademark Application No.(s):	В.	Trademark Registration No. 2423095 24000.	
	75/826848 Additional numbers attach	ed?	Yes X No	30
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	erning 6.	Total number of application	ons and registrations involved: 2
	documents should be mailed:			
	Name: Janie Dodge			
	Internal Address: Quiksilver, Inc.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00
	45000 O		Enclosed V	harred to describe account
	Street Address: 15202 Graham Street	8.		charged to deposit account
	City Huntington Beach State CA Zip 92		Deposit account number:	501882 page if paying be deposit account)
	Trummington Beach State On Elp Jz	.040	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page it paying or deposit accounty
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original document.
		cane &	nda	
-	Janie Dodge	<del>\</del>	-	April 1, 2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	cover sheet, attachments and	Date document: 5
	1 otal number	or pages including	LOVEL SHEEL, ALLACHITICHES RIIQ	document: 5
OMB	No. 0651-0011			
		Do not detach t	his portion	
Mail c	locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information			
6/200	2 DBYRNE 00000134 501882 75826948 <sup>nis</sup> ioner o		narks	
	Box Assignment			
C:481 C:482	50.00 CH  burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	about 30 minutes per	document to be recorded, includi-	ng time for reviewing this document and outhering the data
	burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average , and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send com-			
	000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management a			

LC941110.056/7+

## TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark and Domain Name Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 12 to day of MARCH, 2002, by 800.COM, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 1516 NW Thurman Street, Portland, OR 97209, and by Sand Hill Capital II, L.P., a limited partnership having a place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 2, Suite 110, Menlo Park, CA 94025, for the benefit of QUIKSILVER, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, 800.COM, Inc. has, by virtue of a Bill of Sale dated May 4, 2001, acquired all rights, title, and interest, if any, of Sand Hill Capital II, L.P. and Roxy.com, Inc. in and to, among other things, the U.S. Trademark Registrations, Application, and domain name registration identified in Schedule 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Sand Hill Capital II, L.P. has acquired a security interest in said Registrations (Sand Hill Capital II, L.P. and 800.COM, Inc. are hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of said Registrations;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has, to the best of its knowledge and belief, acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Registrations and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Registrations worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Registrations worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR agrees to provide all documentation necessary to effect the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR warrants that it has the authority to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Registrations worldwide and has not entered into any other agreements that would be inconsistent with the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following, as set forth in Schedule 1:

(1) the ROXY.COM domain name registration;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0639

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,423,095 for the mark ROXY.COM, U.S. (2)Trademark Registration No. 2,400,036 for the mark X ROXY & Design, and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/826,848 for the mark ROXY: together with the goodwill associated therewith. Concurrently with the execution of this Assignment, 800.COM, Inc. shall execute before a notary public the Registrant Name Change Agreement attached hereto. Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 12 day of march, 2002. 800.COM, Inc. an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 1516 NW Thurman Street, Portland, OR 97209 STATE OF Ortgoy COUNTY OF multomal On march 12, 2002, before me, brew Drew, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA BENBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 334463
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 2, 2004

TRADEMARK
•REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0640

Executed at Menlo Park, California, this 12 day of March, 2002
Sand Hill Capital II, L.P. a limited partnership having a place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 2, Suite 110, Menlo Park, CA 94025  By: Pincepal Name, Title
STATE OF
which the person(st) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA RABE
NOVERY PUBLIC NO. 1307479
SINCE OF CAUPOINNA
IN MINIOCOUNTY
NOV. COTTYPHENDY 1 MESON APPL A. 2005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0641

## SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK & DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

Mark: ROXY

Mark: ROXY.COM

Mark: X ROXY & Design

Domain Name Registration: ROXY.COM

Federal Trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	INTL. CLASS
ROXY.COM	2,423,095	01/23/01	35
X ROXY & Design	2,400,036	10/31/00	35

Federal Trademark Application:

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	INTL. CLASS
ROXY	75/826,848	10/19/99	35

## Goodwill:

The goodwill symbolized by said marks, the U.S. Trademark Application, and the U.S. Trademark Registrations to be transferred to Quiksilver, Inc. concurrently with certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

H:\DOC\$\JAR\JAR-1130.DOC:nr1 030702

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0642